

Court No. - 80

Case :- CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 9371 of 2024

Appellant :- Gama Siddiqui Alias Gama

Respondent :- State of U.P. and Another

Counsel for Appellant :- Yash Pratap Singh

Counsel for Respondent :- G.A., Kamalesh Singh

Hon'ble Nalin Kumar Srivastava, J.

Although counsel for the opposite party no.2 is not present in the revised call but in this matter it appears to be appropriate for a counter affidavit from the respondent no.2.

Learned counsel for the respondent no.2 is directed to file counter affidavit within three weeks, failing which, the appeal shall be heard ex-parte.

List this case on 5.6.2025 as fresh.

Order Date :- 30.4.2025

Fhd