

Court No. - 46

Case :- CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 9371 of 2024

Appellant :- Gama Siddiqui Alias Gama

Respondent :- State of U.P. and Another

Counsel for Appellant :- Yash Pratap Singh

Counsel for Respondent :- G.A., Kamalesh Singh

Hon'ble Sanjay Kumar Singh, J.

The instant matter is listed in summer vacation in the list of fresh cases.

On the matter being taken up, neither counsel for the appellant nor counsel for the complainant is present, whereas learned State counsel is present, hence, this Court has no option except to adjourn the matter.

Let this matter be listed again on 11.07.2025 as fresh.

Order Date :- 5.6.2025

Kashifa