

Court No. - 83

Case :- CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 9371 of 2024

Appellant :- Gama Siddiqui Alias Gama

Respondent :- State of U.P. and Another

Counsel for Appellant :- Yash Pratap Singh

Counsel for Respondent :- G.A., Kamalesh Singh

Hon'ble Nalin Kumar Srivastava, J.

1. Case called out. Learned counsel for the appellant and learned A.G.A. are present.

2. Sri Vishal Agarwal, advocate appeared before the Court and states that he will be filing vakalatnama / reply on behalf of opposite party no.2 in the office shortly, therefore, some time be granted to him.

2. As requested, put up this case as fresh on 19.8.2025.

Order Date :- 11.7.2025

ss