



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 9371 of 2024

Gama Siddiqui Alias Gama
.....Appellant(s)
Versus
State of U.P. and Another
.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Appellant(s)	:	Yash Pratap Singh
Counsel for Respondent(s)	:	Ashok Kumar Yadav, G.A., Kamalesh Singh, Vishal Jaiswal

Court No. - 83

HON'BLE SHEKHAR KUMAR YADAV, J.

Learned counsel for the complainant pays for and is granted two weeks time to file counter affidavit.

Put up as fresh on 25.09.2025.

Till the next date of listing, the interim order granted earlier is extended.

September 8, 2025
RPD

(Shekhar Kumar Yadav,J.)