



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 9371 of 2024

Gama Siddiqui Alias Gama

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

State of U.P. and Another

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Appellant(s)	: Yash Pratap Singh
Counsel for Respondent(s)	: Ashok Kumar Yadav, G.A., Kamallesh Singh, Vishal Jaiswal

Court No. - 86

HON'BLE SHEKHAR KUMAR YADAV, J.

1. As prayed by learned counsel for the respondent no.2, put-up again as fresh on 16.10.2025.
2. Meantime, learned AGA as well as learned counsel for the respondent no.2 may file their respective counter affidavits.
3. Till the next date of listing, interim order granted earlier shall continue to remain in operation.

October 9, 2025

Ajeet

(Shekhar Kumar Yadav,J.)