



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 9371 of 2024

Gama Siddiqui Alias Gama
.....Appellant(s)
Versus
State of U.P. and Another
.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Appellant(s) : Yash Pratap Singh
Counsel for Respondent(s) : Ashok Kumar Yadav, G.A., Kamallesh Singh, Vishal Jaiswal

Court No. - 86

HON'BLE SHEKHAR KUMAR YADAV, J.

During arguments, learned A.G.A. has pointed out that appellant has criminal history of 12 cases, which has not been explained.

Learned counsel for the appellant submits that out of 12 cases, 8 cases are false, in this regard he wants to file some documents.

As prayed by learned counsel for the appellant, put up this case on 19.11.2025 as fresh.

In the meantime, learned counsel for the informant file counter affidavit as well as appellant's counsel may file reply to the counter affidavit file by the State.

(Shekhar Kumar Yadav,J.)

November 10, 2025
Krishna*