



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 9371 of 2024

Gama Siddiqui Alias Gama
.....Appellant(s)
Versus
State of U.P. and Another
.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Appellant(s) : Yash Pratap Singh
Counsel for Respondent(s) : Ashok Kumar Yadav, G.A., Kamallesh Singh, Vishal Jaiswal

Court No. - 53

HON'BLE ABDUL SHAHID, J.

1. Case called out in revised call. None is present for the appellant.
2. Learned counsel for the first-informant is present. He has submitted that he has filed counter affidavit. There is 12 cases of history of appellant as submitted by learned counsel for the first informant.
3. Last opportunity is provided to the appellant to file rejoinder affidavit, if any. No further opportunity would be provided.
4. List this matter on 7.4.2026 as fresh.

(Abdul Shahid,J.)

March 23, 2026
sfa/