



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 9371 of 2024

Gama Siddiqui Alias Gama
.....Appellant(s)
Versus
State of U.P. and Another
.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Appellant(s) : Yash Pratap Singh
Counsel for Respondent(s) : Ashok Kumar Yadav, G.A., Kamallesh Singh, Vishal Jaiswal

Court No. - 53

HON'BLE ABDUL SHAHID, J.

1. Learned counsel for the appellant and learned counsel for the opposite party no. 2 are present.
2. The appellant is directed to comply the order dated 23.03.2026 without any delay.
3. List this matter on 16.04.2026 as fresh.
4. No further opportunity would be provided.

(Abdul Shahid,J.)

April 7, 2026
K.K. Maurya